I
d
a
ti
 r
ip
o
rt

2 x blind plug M20 x 1,5
201
Model list Type code
ACB Explosion-proof telephone TAS22AD 7138150
CB Explosion-proof telephone TCS22AD 7138170
Technical Data
Types of protection ....................Ex II 2 G Ex eb mb [ib] IIC T5 Gb
II 2 D Ex tb [ib] IIIC T100°C Db
-25°C ≤ Ta ≤ +60°C
Ex II 2 G Ex eb mb [ib] IIC T6 Gb
II 2 D Ex tb [ib] IIIC T80°C Db
-25°C ≤ Ta ≤ +40°C
Approval ....................................BVS 03 ATEX E 421
CE 0158
Line voltage ...............................24VDC to 66VDC
Line current................................15mADC to 100mADC
Ringing alternating current ........24VAC to 90VAC (at 21...54Hz ringing frequency)
...................................................30VAC to 90VAC (at 16,6...54Hz ringing frequency)
Ringing impedance....................Greater than 6,0 K at 25Hz and 24...90VAC
Greater than 4,0 K at 50Hz and 24...90VAC
Inquiry key .................................Flash function adjustable from 40ms to 399ms
Dialling procedure......................PD-DTMF operation to be set in the menu
DTMF operation according to the CCITT
recommendation Q.23
PD operation where the pulse/pause ratio can be set
to 1.5:1 or 2:1 in the menu
Connections
Screw terminals .........................Up to 4 mm rigid cable.
2
Up to 2.5 mm flexible cable
2
Housing
Material......................................Glass-fibre-reinforced polyester
Height x Width x Depth..............Approx. 266mm x 227mm x 135mm
Weight .......................................Approx. 5.5kg
Display.......................................2-line alphanumerical display with pictograms
Visible area approx. 78mm x 26mm
Keypad ......................................Metal keypad with ice protection.
21 keys with ABC lettering for name entries
Receiver
Stabilizer bracket ..............Integrated, adjustable stabilizer bracket